

DigitalCommons@NYLS

Other Cases

Lewis M. Steel '63 Papers

3-19-1980

Brief for Plaintiffs-Appellees and Plaintiff-Intervenor-Appellee

Lewis M. Steel '63

Michael D. Ratner

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/steel_other_cases

79-7842

To be argued by Lewis M. Steel

In The

United States Court of Appeals FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

ROYSWORTH D. GRANT and WILLIE C. ELLIS,

Plaintiffs-Appellees,

and

LOUIS MARTINEZ.

Plaintiff-Intervenor-Appellee,

against

BETHLEHEM STEEL CORPORATION, JAMES DEAVERS, RICHARD DRIGGERS, THOMAS C. CONNOLLY, and the INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BRIDGE, STRUCTURAL AND ORNAMENTAL IRON WORKERS, AFL-CIO.

Defendants,

and

LOCAL 40, BRIDGE, STRUCTURAL AND ORNAMENTAL IRON WORKERS, AFL-CIO, RAY CORBETT, RAY MULLETT, and JERRY PLACE, individually and as officers of Local 40,

Defendants-Appellants.

BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFFS-APPELLEES AND PLAINTIFF-INTERVENOR-APPELLEE

EISNER, LEVY, STEEL &
BELLMAN, P.C.
Attorneys for PlaintiffsAppellees
351 Broadway
New York, New York 10013

Attorney for Plaintiff-Intervenor-Appellee 351 Broadway New York, New York 10013

MICHAEL D. RATNER

Of Counsel
LEWIS M. STEEL
RICHARD A. LEVY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUES PRESENTED	. iii
INTRODUCTION	. 1
COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE CASE	. 5
A. The History of This Dispute	, 5
B. The Magistrate's Hearing and His Report	. 8
C. The Objections Filed by Both Sides	. 14
D. The District Court's Decision Finding Retaliation	. 14
E. The District Court's Determination to Enter Judgment on the Merits	. 19
F. The District Court's Determination Relating to Relief	. 20
ARGUMENT	. 21
I. THE RECORD AMPLY SUPPORTS THE DISTRICT COURT'S FINDINGS OF RETALIATION	. 21
II. THE DISTRICT COURT'S DECISION ON BACK PAY WAS PROPER	, 37
CONCLUSION	43

TABLE OF CASES

	Page	
Albemarle Paper Co. v. Moody, 422 U.S. 405 (1975)	41,	42
DeCosta v. Columbia Broadcasting System, Inc., 520 F.2d 499 (1st Cir. 1975), cert. den., 432 U.S. 1073 (1975)	36	
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission v. Enterprises Ass'n Steamfitters, 542 F.2d 579 (2d Cir. 1976)	42	
Small v. Olympic Prefabricators, 588 F.2d 287 (9th Cir. 1978)	36	
Stewart v. General Motors Corp., 542 F.2d 445 (7th Cir. 1976), <u>cert.</u> <u>den.</u> , 433 U.S. 919 (1977)	42	
U.S. v. Local 638Local 40, 347 F.Supp. 169 (S.D.N.Y. 1972)	22	
Waters v. Wisconsin Steel Works, 502 F.2d 1309 (7th Cir. 1974), cert. den., 425 U.S. 997 (1975)	41
